the terms of the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated July 15, 2010 between Nordstrand Engineering (the �Nordstrand�).
The total cost of $41,550 was allocated to lease and well equipments. Asset retirement obligations of $205,012 were
record in connection with this acquisition.

The operation of the Chaves County Properties has not commenced as of July 31, 2010.

The following table summarizes the estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of
acquisition.

Chaves
Stearns County
Properties Properties

Proved Oil and Gas properties
   Wells and equipments $ 1,700,000 $ 41,550
   Asset Retirement Obligation 410,188 203,200

Total assets acquired $ 2,110,188 $ 244,750

Long term liabilities:
   Asset Retirement Obligation $ 410,188 $ 203,200

Total liabilities assumed $ 410,188 $ 203,200

Net assets acquired $ 1,700,000 $ 41,550
Unaudited Pro Forma Operating Results

The following table reflects the unaudited pro forma results of operations as though the Stearns acquisitions had
occurred on August 1, 2009. The pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be reported
in the future;

Doral Stearns July 31, 2010
Historical Historical Combined

Revenues � oil and gas sales $  1,664,209 $ 913,973 $  2,578,182

Expenses:
 Operating costs 1,657,931 334,654 1,992,585
 Production taxes 163,980 73,737 237,717
 Depreciation, depletion and amortization 394,643 - 394,643
 Accretion expense 36,717 - 36,717
 Loss (gain) on sale of oil and gas properties 9,043,801 - 9,043,801
 General and administrative 3,137,272 - 3,137,272
Total expenses 14,433,344 408,391 14,842,735
Loss from operations (12,770,135) 505,582 (12,264,553)

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K

65

Other income (expense):
 Gain on financial instrument derivatives 197,940 197,940
 Loss on settlement of debt (272,557) (272,557)
 Other Income 18,106 18,106
 Interest Expense (911,043) - (911,043)
 Net gain(loss) on oil and gas derivative contracts (67,020) (67,020)
Loss before income (13,804,709) 505,582 (13,299,127)
Income tax expense (8,071) - (8,071)
Loss from continuing operations (13,796,638) 505,582 (13,291,056)
Net loss per share: $  (0.15) $
   Basic and diluted
Weighted shares outstanding
   Basic and diluted 90,106,491
The prior year information was not presented as the management has determined that it is impractical to obtain the
information as defined by ASC 250-10-45-9(a).

F-13

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-K

66

Cave Pool Project � Eddy County, New Mexico

On October 28, 2009, Doral West Corp. (�Doral West�), a wholly owned subsidiary of Doral Energy Corp., entered into
an agreement (the �Blugrass Agreement�) with Blugrass Energy Inc. (�Blugrass�) to purchase a 40% working interest in